PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2391

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on pages 907 and 908 of the House Journal, Senate Bill No. 2391 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 11, replace "nongovernmental" with "statewide marketing firm"

Page 1, line 12, remove "entity that provides alternatives-to-abortion services to conduct statewide marketing"

Page 1, line 23, replace "\$500,000" with "\$100,000"

Page 2, line 2, replace "designate \$400,000 of this appropriation for alternatives-to-abortion services and" with "use this funding for contracting with a statewide marketing firm to inform the public about the alternatives-to-abortion program. Funding for the alternatives-to-abortion program is also appropriated to the Department of Human Services in House Bill No. 1012."

Page 2, remove lines 3 and 4

Renumber accordingly